BOX ASSIGNMENTS	JUL 0 9 2004 65
	RECOR

Arlington, VA 22203 Main: (703) 248-0333 FAX: (703) 248-9558 07-15-2004



102792034

OT USE FOR TRADEMARKS	

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  Attorney Docket No.: 2545-						-0448			
Sir: Please R	ecord the	e Attached Ori	ginal Document(s) or Copy T	hereof.					
1. Name of (	Conveyir	ng Partvies (A	ssignors):			$\overline{}$	9	.01	
1. Name of Conveying Partyles (Assignors):  1. GHINI, Marco  2				2. STIVANI, Ero	s				
<u></u>			4.						
Additional Na	ame(s) of	f Conveying P	arty(ies) Attached?  YES	☑ NO					
TITLE OF	INVENT	ΓΙΟΝ	,	HINGED-LID PA	CKET				
2. Party(ies)	(Assign	ee(s)) Receivi	ng Interest:						
Name			zioni Macchine Automatiche	A.C.M.A. S.p.A.					
Address	Via	a Cristoforo C	olombo, 1						
	40	131 Bologna							
]	ITA	ALY							
Additional	Name(s	) & Address(e	s) of Assignee(s) Attached?	YES NO					
3. Nature Of	f Convey	ance (Docum	ent)·						
(Submit here	with only o	one document for	recordation – multiple copies of same	Assignment signed by di	fferent inventors is	s one document)			
Assignment o	f:		⊠ Whole			Part Interest			
Original			🔀 Facsimile	/Photocopy	[	Change of Na	me		
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security					☐ Merger				
Execution I	Date(s) o	on the Conveya	ance: June 24, 2004						
Execution I	Date(s) o	n the Declarat	tion if Filed Herewith: June 24	-, 2004					
4. Application	on No(s).	or Patent No	(s). Others on Additional Sl	eet(s) Attached?	] YES ⊠ NO	)			
Appl. Serial	No. I	Docket No.	1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor if not in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor if	not in I	tem 1	
29/203,279	9 :	2545-0448					<u>alla de l'Alle al alle a</u>		
			16. 17.			.1			
			om Correspondence Involving	7. Number Invo	lved:				
Document	Should b	pe Mailed:		Applns. 1 + Patents 0 = Total 1					
Timothy J.				P P · · · · ·					
Davidson 4501 North	Berquist h Fairfay	t <b>Klima &amp; Jac</b> Drive, Suite 9	ckson LLP	8. Amount of Fe	ee Enclosed: (	(Code 581)			
Arlington,			20	Above Total	Above Total $x $40 = $40.00$				
6. Attorney D	ocket:	2545-044	8	9. If Above Fee				İ	
				Order No.a. 2		unt No. <b>501860</b>	under		
10. Total num	nber of n	ages including	this cover sheet, attachments	- 1				$ \longrightarrow $	
							ድ		
11. Statement	t and Sign	nature.	d belief, the foregoing informa				8		
the origina	st of my i al docum	knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and corre	ect and any atta	ached copy is a t	rue	y of	
				<i></i>			_		
CUSTOME	R NUM	IBER		Respectfully subm	itted,		38		
By:					塞				
* 0 0 0 0	4 2 6 2 4	*	<i>-</i> J.	Timothy J. Klima			Š	\$ <b>\$</b>	
L				Registration No.:	34,852		8	4	
Davidson Berg	quist Klin	na & Jackson	LLP	Date: July 9, 2004			MELLER 00000034 501660		
4501 N. Fairfa	x Drive;	Suite 920							

PATENT REEL: 015554 FRAME: 0759

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION (USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to:

**RECORDED: 07/09/2004** 

Atty. Dkt. No. 2545 - 248

In consideration	n of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)	and other good and value	ble consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to		
INSERT	(1) GHINI Marco	(	2) STIVANI Eros		
NAME(S) OF	(3)_CAVALLARI Stefano		(4)		
` *	(5)		) X box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and suff transfer(s) unto:	ficiency of which are hereby acknowl	edged by the undersigne	d who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and		
INSERT	AZIONARIA COSTRUZI	ONI MACCHINE AU	TOMATICHE A.C.M.A. S.p.A.		
NAME(S) OF	Via Cristoforo Colombo, 1				
ASSIGNEE(S)	40131 BOLOGNA				
& ADDRESS(E	S) ITALY				
the invention and a patents, known as	all applications including any and all o	divisions, continuations,	United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting		
TITLE OF	HINGED-LID PACKET_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
INVENTION					
	rsigned executed an application for L	etters Patents of the Uni	ted States of America:		
X BOX(ES) A, B and/or C	A. ⊠ on even date herewith B. □ on	Marie	filed on		
<b>&gt;</b>	C. 🗆 in U.S. Appln. No	/	filed on		
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
INVEN	TOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)		
1) X	and Comment	X June 24, 200	4 Gome Madiel		
Name: (Marco	GHINI)				
2) X Eres	2 Stilani	X June 24, 200	4 Jule Glewid		
Name: (Eros S	STIVANI)		,		
3) X	Dance	X June 24, 200	//0900 VC		
Name: (Stefan	o CAVALLARI)				
4) <b>X</b>		X			
Name:					
5) <b>X</b>		X			
Name:					

PATENT **REEL: 015554 FRAME: 0760**